Student Name:

E.C. Glass High School: 2020-2021 11th Grade Course Selection Sheet (for students entering 9™ grade for the first time in 2018-2019)

Terms:

* Weighted

+ Application
~Audition Required

CR=Credit Recovery
DE = Dual Enrollment
V = Virtual Virginia

A = Fall semester

B = Spring semester
Y = Year long

AP = Advanced Placement

English Course #
___American Lit 1110Y
___American Lit (CR) 1110YE
*Adv American Lit 1217Y
___*AP Lang 1319Y
Other:
History/Social Studies Course #
*AP Human Geog 4459Y
____*AP World History 4469Y
American History 4210Y
___*Adv Amer History 4317Y
___*AP Amer History 4419Y
Other:
Science Course #
____Environmental Sci 3230Y
__Earth Sci 2: Astronomy3292Y
___Biology 1 (CR) 3200YE
___Biology 2:Ecology 3211Y
___ Biology 2:Anat/Phys  3210Y
___ Chemistry 3220Y
___*Adv Chemistry 3307Y
____*AP Biology 3449Y
*AP Env Science 3429Y
____*AP Chemistry 3459Y
____*Adv. Physics 3317Y
____*AP Physics | 3469Y
Other:

Personal Finance & Economics

____Personal Fin & Econ

6151Y

Diploma (circle one): Advanced Studies

Math Course #

__Alg Func/Data Ana 2110Y

__ Algebra 2 2200Y

___ *Adv. Algebra 2 2397Y

____Geometry 2210Y

__Adv. Geo/Trig 2307Y

___ Trig/Functions 2220Y

__*Adv Analysis 2317Y

_ *DE Adv Pre-Calc & 2328AC
Applied Calc 2338BC

___AP Calculus AB 2329Y

__ AP Statistics 2429Y

Other:

Health/PE Course #

__Hith/FamLiving 5250 AorB

__ Driv’s Ed/HIth 5240 AorB

PE 9 & HIth Fam Livin 5991Y
PE 10 & Driv’s Ed/HIth 5901Y

___PE Diill (ROTC)

World Language
___French1

___French 2
___French 3
____*Adv French 4
___*AP French 5

___Germanl
____German 2
___German3
*Adv. German 4
____*AP German 5

___latinl
___latin2
__ latin3

___Adv Latin Literature
____*AP Latin Vergil

___Spanish 1
___Spanish 2
___Spanish 3
___*Adv. Spanish 4
___*AP Spanish 5

Special Education
General Resource
Support Resource

5140 AorB

Course #
1590Y
1500Y
1510Y
1527Y
1529Y

1690Y
1600Y
1610Y
1627Y
1629Y

1790Y
1700Y
1710Y
1737Y
1729Y

1890Y
1800Y
1810Y
1827Y
1829Y

Course #
5040A/B
5041A/B

Electives

Advanced Studies with Honors

Course #

*AP Computer Science3729Y

:*AP Psychology
___*AP Seminar
*AP Research

4479Y
1429Y
1439Y

___*AP Mic/Mac Econ-V *4439A &

___*AP Euro Hist-V
__African Am Studies
___Creative Writing

__ Exploring Hip Hop |
__Exploring Hip Hop 1l
__Fitness for Life
____Psychology
____Public Speak 1 &2

___ESL Support

__ Study Skills Adv.
___Weight Training 1
____Weight Training 2

4449B
4409Y
4740Y
1310Y

1730Y
1732Y
5160Y
4470Y
5850A/
5860B
1930A/B
7620Y
5151 AorB
5152 AorB

Electives: application required

+Elementary Intern

7130Y

+Middle School Intern 7130Y

____+Yearbook

7420Y

Cultural (Fine) Arts Electives

Music

___Chorus |

___ ~Chorus I

____~Chorus 1l

___ Orchestral

___ Orchestra 2

___ Concert Band

____~Percussion Ens

___~Jazz Ensemble
~Wind Ensemble

:AP Music Theory-V

Art
A1l
____Art 2: Draw/Painting
___Art 3: 3 Dimensional
___Photography
*Adv Portfolio Art
*Adv Studio Art
____*AP Portfolio Art
____*AP Art History-V

Course #
5460Y
5470Y
5480Y
5410Y
5420Y
5340Y
5380Y
5360Y
5370Y
5439Y

Course #
5510Y
5520Y
5530Y
5560Y
5527Y
5517Y
5519Y
5529Y

Standard

Drama

___Intro to Theatre

__Musical Theatre

__ Playwriting &
Directing

__ ~Acting 1

__ ~Acting 2

__ Applied Tech Thtr 1

___Applied Tech Thtr 2

Applied

Career & Technical
Ed. (CTE) Electives
___ARJROTCI
____ARJROTC 2
__AFJROTC3
___AFJROTC 4
____Automotive Tech II
____Business Law
__Business Mgmt
___ Criminal Justice |
____Criminal Justice 2
___Digital Applications
___ Drafting |

___ Drafting Il (DE)
Drafting Il
___Intro Hospitality
___Robotic Design (DE)

CTE electives: application required

Date: January

Course #
5610Y
5620Y
5622A&
5623B
5620Y
5630Y
5640Y
5650Y

Course #
5750A/B
5760A/B
5770A/B
5780A/B
8150Y
6150B
6140A
8702Y
8703Y
3740Y
6740Y
6750Y
6760Y
6440Y
8427Y

, 2020

CTE Information
Certain career and
technical education have an
application.

~indicates that the class is
based at HHS; a travel
period(s) is required.

Shuttle buses are provided
for students to travel
between high schools if
needed.

__+Athletic Training 1
____+Automotive Tech |
___+"Bldg. Trades |
____+"Comp. Sys Tech |
___"Comp. Sys Tech 2
____"Construction Tech
____+"Cosmetology |
____+"Cybersecurity
___+Culinary Arts |
___Culinary Arts 2
___+Dental Careers |
____+Emer. Med. Tele
___+Nurse Aide |
____+Prec Mach Tech |
____+Teach 4 Tomorrow
____+Video Media Tech

5260Y
8140Y
8240Y
8540Y
8550Y
8431Y
8340Y
8553Y
6441Y
6442Y
6810Y
8337Y
8360Y
8450Y
6550Y
7450Y

The following are two year
programs that are offered at
both ECG & HHS.

Two Year Programs

Athletic Training (@ ECG)
Automotive Tech (@ECG)
Building Trades (@ HHS)
Computer Systems
Technology (@HHS)
Cosmetology (@ HHS)
Criminal Justice (QECG)
Culinary Arts (@ECG)
Dental Careers (QECG)
Nurse Aide (@HHS)
Precision Mach (@ECG)

Students must be accepted
into these programs.

Students apply to these
programs in their 10" grade
year or beginning of junior
year (if space is available).




Student Name:

E.C. Glass High School: 2020-2021 11th Grade Course Selection Sheet (for students entering 9™ grade for the first time in 2018-2019)

Diploma (circle one): Advanced Studies  Advanced Studies with Honors

Standard

Applied Date: January , 2020

Alternate/Substitute Elective Options (choose at least 3 additional electives that are different than your first choice electives)

Alternate 1:

Alternate 2:

Alternate 3:

**These courses will be used as substitutes for your first choice electives in the following circumstances:

e scheduling conflicts with core classes;
e requested course is no longer being offered due to low enrollment; and/or,
e the course will not be offered due to staffing changes.

If alternate classes are not selected, students will be enrolled in classes that fit into their schedule, prerequisites are met and the alternate course has availability.

Other Information
Schedules will be modified
for students accepted into
the Central Virginia
Governor’s School, Early
College Program or STEM
Academy once we receive
the programs’ acceptance
lists.

Summer fee for online
courses, Health/PE 9 &
Personal Finance &
Economics, is $225 per

Deadline to request student-initiated changes to
course selections is Friday, June 5, 2020.

We will adhere to prerequisites noted in the
Program of Studies and our ECG
policies/procedures.

Students have the first ten (10) days of school to
request a schedule change by completing a
Schedule Change Form.

Students have five (5) days after first quarter report
cards are distributed to request a level change, i.e.

Highlighted Graduation Reguirements

Students must complete at least two sequential
electives which are required for the Standard and
Advanced Studies diploma options.

Students shall successfully complete one virtual
course, which may be a non-credit bearing or a
required or elective credit bearing course that is
offered online.

Students must complete an Advanced Placement,
honors, dual enroliment course OR earn a career
and technical education credential.

Advanced Placement/Dual Enroliment

All students enrolled in an AP course must
take the AP exam in May 2021. The AP exam
fee is $40 per each AP exam; there is a
reduced fee of $15 for students who receive
free/reduced lunch  (documentation s
required).

In order to participate in the dual enrollment
(DE) program, students must apply to CVCC
(please keep track of your CVCC username
and student ID number) and meet course
requirements, by taking the English and math

each course. Students can Advanced to Regular and in some instances we VPT tests.
only take one online course don't have another level or there isn't space All students must take the following SOL tests in
in the summer. available. To request a level change, students high school:
must complete a Level Change Request Form.
o Math SOL test
o Biology SOL test
o History SOL test
o English Writing SOL test
o English Reading SOL test
Notes: Please return this completed and signed form to your school counselor within a week of your course selection
Advanced Studies with Honors Seal can be found on page 15 of the paper copy of the meeting.
Program of Studies and page 16 on the electronic version.
Student Signature: Date:

Parent/Guardian Signature: Date:
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January , 2020




