Student Name:		Diploma (circle of	one): Advanced	Studies Advanced Studi	es with Honors	Standard Applied	Date: J	anuary , 2020
		<u>Math</u>	Course #	<u>Electives</u>	Course #	<u>Drama</u>	Course #	CTE Information
Terms:		Alg Func/Data Ana	2110Y	*AP Computer Science	e3729Y	Intro to Theatre	5610Y	Certain career and
* Weighted		Algebra 2	2200Y	*AP Psychology	4479Y	Musical Theatre	5620Y	technical education have an
+ Application		*Adv. Algebra 2	2397Y	*AP Seminar	1429Y	Playwriting &	5622A&	
~Audition Required		Geometry	2210Y	*AP Research	1439Y	Directing	5623B	application.
AP = Advanced Placem	nent	Adv. Geo/Trig	2307Y	*AP Mic/Mac Econ-V		~Acting 1	5620Y	A :
CR=Credit Recovery		Trig/Functions	2220Y		4449B	~Acting 2	5630Y	^ indicates that the class is
DE = Dual Enrollment		*Adv Analysis	2317Y	*AP Euro Hist- V	4409Y	Applied Tech Thtr 1	5640Y	based at HHS; a travel
V = Virtual Virginia		*DE Adv Pre-Calc &	2328AC	African Am Studies	4740Y	Applied Tech Thtr 2	5650Y	period(s) is required.
A = Fall semester		Applied Calc	2338BC	Creative Writing	1310Y			
B = Spring semester		AP Calculus AB	2329Y			Career & Technical		Shuttle buses are provided
Y = Year long		AP Statistics	2429Y	Exploring Hip Hop I	1730Y	Ed. (CTE) Electives	Course #	for students to travel
· ·		Other:	2 120 1	Exploring Hip Hop II	1732Y	AFJROTC I	5750A/B	between high schools if
		Otrier.		Fitness for Life	5160Y	AFJROTC 2	5760A/B	needed.
English	Course #	Health/PE	Course #	Psychology	4470Y	AFJROTC 3	5770A/B	
English American Lit	1110Y	Hlth/FamLiving	5250 A or B	Psychology Public Speak 1 & 2	5850A/	AFJROTC 3 AFJROTC 4	5780A/B	
American Lit (CR)	1110YE	Driv's Ed/Hlth	5240 A or B	Fubilic Speak T&2	5860B	Automotive Tech II	8150Y	The following are two year
*Adv American Lit (CR) *Adv American Lit	1217Y	PE 9 & HIth Fam Livir		ESL Support	1930A/B	Business Law	6150B	programs that are offered a
								both ECG & HHS.
*AP Lang	1319Y	PE 10 & Driv's Ed/Hltl		Study Skills Adv.	7620Y	Business Mgmt	6140A	DOUTECG & HHS.
Other:		PE Drill (ROTC)	5140 A or B	Weight Training 1	5151 A or B	Criminal Justice I	8702Y	T V
		Martel Lawrence	0	Weight Training 2	5152 A or B	Criminal Justice 2	8703Y	Two Year Programs
History/Social Studies	Course #	World Language	Course #			Digital Applications	3740Y	A
*AP Human Geog	4459Y	French 1	1590Y	Electives: application re		Drafting I	6740Y	Athletic Training (@ ECG)
*AP World History	4469Y	French 2	1500Y	+Elementary Intern	7130Y	Drafting II (DE)	6750Y	Automotive Tech (@ECG)
American History	4210Y	French 3	1510Y	+Middle School Inter		Drafting III	6760Y	Building Trades (@ HHS)
*Adv Amer History	4317Y	*Adv French 4	1527Y	+Yearbook	7420Y	Intro Hospitality	6440Y	Computer Systems
*AP Amer History	4419Y	*AP French 5	1529Y			Robotic Design (DE)	8427Y	Technology (@HHS) Cosmetology (@ HHS)
Other:				Cultural (Fine) Arts Elec	Cultural (Fine) Arts Electives			
		German I	1690Y	<u>Music</u>	Course #	CTE electives: application	ion required	Criminal Justice (@ECG)
<u>Science</u>	Course #	German 2	1600Y	Chorus I	5460Y	+Athletic Training 1	5260Y	Culinary Arts (@ECG)
Environmental Sci	3230Y	German 3	1610Y	~Chorus II	5470Y	+Automotive Tech I	8140Y	Dental Careers (@ECG)
Earth Sci 2: Astronom	ny 3292Y	*Adv. German 4	1627Y	~Chorus III	5480Y	+^Bldg. Trades I	8240Y	Nurse Aide (@HHS)
Biology 1 (CR)	3200YE	*AP German 5	1629Y	Orchestra 1	5410Y	+^Comp. Sys Tech I	8540Y	Precision Mach (@ECG)
Biology 2:Ecology	3211Y			Orchestra 2	5420Y	^Comp. Sys Tech 2	8550Y	, ,
Biology 2:Anat/Phys	3210Y	Latin 1	1790Y	Concert Band	5340Y	^Construction Tech	8431Y	Students must be accepted
Chemistry	3220Y	Latin 2	1700Y	~Percussion Ens	5380Y	+^Cosmetology I	8340Y	into these programs.
*Adv Chemistry	3307Y	Latin 3	1710Y	~Jazz Ensemble	5360Y	+^Cybersecurity	8553Y	
*AP Biology	3449Y	Adv Latin Literature	1737Y	~Wind Ensemble	5370Y	+Culinary Arts I	6441Y	Students apply to these
*AP Env Science	3429Y	*AP Latin Vergil	1729Y	AP Music Theory- V	5439Y	Culinary Arts 2	6442Y	programs in their 10 th grade
*AP Chemistry	3459Y	:	. = .	/ ividolo i ileoi y- v	3 100 1	+Dental Careers I	6810Y	year or beginning of junior
*Adv. Physics	3317Y	Spanish 1	1890Y	<u>Art</u>	Course #	+Emer. Med. Tele	8337Y	year (if space is available).
*AP Physics I	3469Y	Spanish 2	1800Y	Art 1	5510Y	+Nurse Aide I	8360Y	jear (ii opaco io available).
AF Filysics i Other:	J + U∃ I	Spanish 3	1810Y	Art 2: Draw/Painting		+Nurse Alde I +Prec Mach Tech I		
Juiel		*Adv. Spanish 4	1827Y		5520Y		8450Y	
				Art 3: 3 Dimensional	5530Y	+Teach 4 Tomorrow	6550Y	
Davagnal Circanas O Co	onomics	*AP Spanish 5	1829Y	Photography	5560Y	+Video Media Tech	7450Y	
				* // d// Dantalia // rt				
Personal Finance & Eco Personal Fin & Econ		Special Education	Course #	*Adv Portfolio Art	5527Y 5517V			
		Special Education	Course #	*Adv Studio Art	5517Y			
Personal Finance & Eco Personal Fin & Econ		Special Education General Resource Support Resource	Course # 5040A/B 5041A/B					

E.C. Glass High School: 2020-2021 11th Grade Course Selection Sheet (for students entering 9th grade for the first time in 2018-2019)

Student Name:	Diploma (circle one): Advanced Studie	es Advanced Studies with Honors Standard App	blied Date: January , 2020			
Alternate 1:	s substitutes for your first choice electives in the following circums th core classes; blonger being offered due to low enrollment; and/or, offered due to staffing changes. elected, students will be enrolled in classes that fit into their selected. Deadline to request student-initiated changes to		vailability. Advanced Placement/Dual Enrollment			
Schedules will be modified for students accepted into the Central Virginia Governor's School, Early College Program or STEM Academy once we receive the programs' acceptance lists. Summer fee for online courses, Health/PE 9 & Personal Finance & Economics, is \$225 per each course. Students can only take one online course in the summer.	 course selections is Friday, June 5, 2020. We will adhere to prerequisites noted in the Program of Studies and our ECG policies/procedures. Students have the first ten (10) days of school to request a schedule change by completing a Schedule Change Form. Students have five (5) days after first quarter report cards are distributed to request a level change, i.e. Advanced to Regular and in some instances we don't have another level or there isn't space available. To request a level change, students must complete a Level Change Request Form. 	 Students must complete at least two sequential electives which are required for the Standard and Advanced Studies diploma options. Students shall successfully complete one virtual course, which may be a non-credit bearing or a required or elective credit bearing course that is offered online. Students must complete an Advanced Placement, honors, dual enrollment course OR earn a career and technical education credential. All students must take the following SOL tests in high school: Math SOL test Biology SOL test English Writing SOL test English Reading SOL test 	All students enrolled in an AP course must take the AP exam in May 2021. The AP exam fee is \$40 per each AP exam; there is a reduced fee of \$15 for students who receive free/reduced lunch (documentation is required). In order to participate in the dual enrollment (DE) program, students must apply to CVCC (please keep track of your CVCC username and student ID number) and meet course requirements, by taking the English and math VPT tests.			
Notes: Advanced Studies with Honor Program of Studies and page	rs Seal can be found on page 15 of the paper copy of the 16 on the electronic version.	Please return this completed and signed form to your school counselor within a week of your course selection meeting.				
		Student Signature:	Date:			
		Dovert/Coverdies Circustores	Data			

E.C. Glass High School: 2020-2021 11th Grade Course Selection Sheet (for students entering 9th grade for the first time in 2018-2019)

Student Name: ______Diploma (circle one): Advanced Studies Advanced Studies with Honors Standard Applied Date: January , 2020